DONALD C. LINDEN and HARRY IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
M. LINDEN,
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

Plaintiffs,
AT LAW
VS:
JAMES HOWELL,
Defendant ' No. 7973

ORDER

WHEREAS, by order entered by this Court in this cause on
May 24, 1968, the sum of $773.95 was ordered to be paid to Roy E. Walker,
Walker's Boat Works at Orange Beach, Alabama, from the sum of $1, 600.00
held by the Clerk of this Court pursuant to attachment issued in this cause on
a 1942 Cris-Craft boat, Cruiser, Serial No. K23112, 25 foot 8 inches length,

wood construction gas power, and

WHEREAS, the Clerk of this Court now holds the remaining amount
of $826. 05 for the benefit of the Plaintiffs in this cause, at whose instance the

said writ of attachment had been issued, and

WHEREAS, on May 27, 1968, judgment was entered by the Court in
this cause in favor of the Plaintiffs and against the Defendant in the amount of

$6, 180. 00, together with costs of court, it is therefore,

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the said
sum of $826. 05 presenily held by the Clerk of this Court be and it is hereby
condemned in payment of costs of court accrued in this cause and in partial
satisfaction of the said judgment rendered in favor of Plaintiffs and against

the Defendant in this cause, and the Clerk of this Court is hereby ordered to




deduct from the said amount of $826. 05 the costs of court accrued herein
and to pay the remaining amount to the attorneys of record for Plaintiffs
upon the execution by them on the records of this Court of the appropriate

notation and acknowledgment of partial satisfaction of judgment.

DONE this 5’& day of September, 1968.




DONALD C. LINDEN and HEARRY IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
M. LINDEN,
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

: AT LAW
VK
JAMES HOWELL,
Defendant No. 7973
CRDER

WﬂEREﬁS, by order entered by this Court in this cause on
May 24, 1968, the sum of $773.9%5 was ordered to be paid to Roy E. Walker,
Walker's Boat Works at Orange Beach, Alabama, from the sum of $1, 600.00
held by the Clerk of this Court pursuant to attachment issued in this cause on
a 1942 Cris-Craft boat, Crulser, Serial No. X23112, 25 foot 8 inches length,

wood construction gas power, and

WHEREAS, the Clerk of this Court now bolds the remaining

of $826.05 for the benefit of the Plaintiffs in this cause, at whose instance the

sald writ of attachment hed been issued, ani

WHEREAS, on May 27, 1968, judgment was entered by the Court in
this cause in favor of the Plaintiffs and against the Defendant in the amount of

36, 180,00, together with costs of court, it is therefore,

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the said
sum of $826.05 presently held by the Clerk of this Court be and it is hereby
condemned in payment of costs of court accrued in this cause and in partial

satisfaction of the said judgment rendered in favor of Plaintiffs and against

the Defendant in this cause, and the Clerk of this Court is hereby ordered fo




deduct from the szid amount of $826. 05 the costs of court accrued herein
and to pay the remaining amount {o the attorneys of record for Plaintifis
upon the execution by them on the records of this Court of the appropriate

notation and ackpowledgment of partial satisfaction of judgment.

DONE this 5% day of September, 1968,




DONAID C. LINDEN and Y IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
HARRY M. LINDEN, :
I BATDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiffs, .
I AT TAW
Vs. ﬁ '
CASE NO. 7973
TLMES HOWELL, :
Defendant. -

APPIICATION FOR
ATTACHNE%% RELEASE

CONFIRMATTION OF SALR

Comes now the Defendant, by his Attorney, Kenneth Coorper,
Esquire, and makes known unto Your Honor that the Pleintiffs
in this cause did, on 2 March, 1968, levy by attachment, %he
following described property of the Defendant's, To-wit:

One 1942 Cris-Craft Boat, Cruiser,

Serial No. k23112, 25' 8" length,

| wood constructlon, gas power;

thet said bost is bied up st Roy Welker's Merina, at Orenge
_Beach, Alebame; that the attachment provided it was "subject
$0 any legitimate clzim by Roy Walker for work and labor done
upon seid Ebat”, end Roy Walker sdvises his claim is approxi-
nately $771.00; thet your Defendant, by his Attorney, has ob-
tained the consent of the Attorney of Record for Plaintiffs
in this cause, to-wit, Williem H. NgDermott, for the sale of
caid boat for the sum of $1,600.00, as is, to W. N. Jobnson,
of Selma, Alsbama, and also the coagent of Hon. James A, Owen
as Attorney for Lone Star Cement Company who has a judgment
sgainst the Defendent, anc Hon. David W. Green, as Attorney
“eor Thomas Stevens, who also has a suit pending against theDe-
fendent:; that the said sum of $1,60C.00 is a fair snd reasonable
ﬁrice for the sbove described boat.

Wherefore, your Defendant prays this Honorsble Court to
release.the sttachment on above boat, upon the said W. N.

Johmson peying into this Court the sgid sum, and confirm the

ssle of said boat. E@ :
§ Eha




ORDER FOR
RELEASE OF ATTACHMENT

_ AND
CONFIRMATION OF SALE

The foregoing Application having been presented to this
Court, and its contents fully uﬁderstood, the Court hereby
grants the relief prayed for. It is therefore

ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Cotrt that the at-
“Lochment issued upon sbove described boat is released, and
the Court confirms the sale of said boat by Jemes Howell,
| a/k/a James W. Howell, to W. N. Johnson, of Selma, Alabanma,
w -for the sum of $1.,600.00, when the s2id sum is paid to the
' Clerk of this Court, Alice J. Duck, for disbursement to be

. decided 1éter.

[PEr——— R




DONAID C. LINDEY and i IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
HARRY M. LINDEN, - : : ~
{ BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiffs, : -
{ AT LAW
VS - -
' { CASE NO. 7973
JAMES HOWELL, ﬂ
Defendant.
ORDER

| WHEREAS this Court did heretofore order the sale of one
1942 Cfis—Craft Boat, Cruiser, Serial No. K23112, 25' 8"
iength, wood coné%ruction gas power. ownedrby James W, Howell,
for the benefit of his creditors, and

WHEREAS the said sale has been consummsted and the pro-
ceeds therefrom, to-wit, $1,500.00, paid to the Clerk of this
Court, and

WEEREAS Walker's Boat Works did have a lien on said bost
of $773.95, which emount the Court finds %o be reasonsble,
énd that said emount is due, and no part thereof paid, it is
therefore

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that Alice J.
‘Duck, Clerk of this Court, forthwith pay to Roy E. Walker,
Welker's Boat Works, at Oraenge Beachk, Alabama, the said sum
of $773.95. |

DONE this éi;:%§3day of May, 1968.

Sl p i s i
2 CIRCUIT JUDGE -




cG.C
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DONALD C, LINDEN and HARRY M.
LINDEN,
Plaintiffs,
-Vs—
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
JAMES HOWELL,
Defendant, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

SOUTH BALDWIN DEVELOPMENT CORP,

INC., a corporation, MAGNCLIA AT LAW
LAND COMPANY, and FOLEY & o 1 4
COMPANY, 7912

S S N S Wi N N S S N S Sl N S S N N

Garnishees

Come the above companies, acting By and through J. B. Foley,
President of each, and in answer to the writ of garnishment dated
February 1, 1968, as served in this case, shows as follows:-

That James Howell has at certain times in the past repre-
sented the above companies in his capacity as attorney at .law;
that to the best of affiant's knowledge, information and belief,
none of these companies are indebted to the said James Howell in
any amount, nor have any of said companies,. to the best. informa-
tion and belief of the affiant, been indebted to said James
Howell in any amount, either at the time of service of said
garnishment or at the time of makipg this answer, or at any time
intervening; that no statements for legal services have been sub-
mitted which are unpaid, nor have any statements of any kind been
submitted since the service of said garnishment; that the said
companies will not be indebted to said Defendant in the future by
virtue of a contract then or now existing, nor will any be liable
to the Defendant by virtue of a contract then or now existing for
the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money
Wthh may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or
Wthh is payable in personal property; that these companles do
not have in their possession or under their control any monies or

effects belonging to the Defendant.

| “me on this the 9% day of
“ijebruary, 1968.

Sworn to and subscribed before

O -~ ‘AT IR spmEy  CLERK
Nt Lot 7 BEE J. TIEK S5
Notary Public, Baldwin Q/Mnty - o e

State of Alabama -




McDERMOTT & SLEPIAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
MoOBILE AraBaMa

WILLIAM H. MEDERMOTT 36801 MAILING ADCRESS!
RONALD B SLEPIAN POST OFFICE DRAWER 2025
THOMAS E, BRYANT, JR, PHONE 432-2832

EDWARD B, MEDERMOTT

September 4, 1968

Judge Telfair J. Mashburn
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Raldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

In re: Donald C. Linden and Harry M. Linden
vs: James Howell
Circuit Court No. 7973, Aflaw

Dear Judge Mashburn:

As you know, an attachment was issued in this case at our request
upon a boat, as to which Roy Walker of Orange Beach held a lien. By order
issued by you on May 24, 1968, $773.95 was ordered paid to Roy Walker from
the $1, 600. 00 held by the Clerk of the Court in satisfaction of his lien. On
May 27, 1968, judgment was rendered in favor of the Plaintiffs, our clients,
and against the Defendant for $6, 180.00, plus costs.

i have prepared and am enclosing original and copy of an order
prepared for your signature condemning the remaining amount of $826.05 for
payment of costs and partial satisfaction of our judgment. I would appreciate
it if you would sign this order and by copy of this letter I am asking Mrs. Duck
to notify me when the order bas been signed and filed in order that we can
execute the appropriate evidence of partial satisfaction on the records of the
Circuit Court.

With best wishes, Iam,

l}espectfully yours,

{ / A/‘\\ g 7

lOA {0 LA g, e

VAlliam H. McDermott
For the Firm
WHMceD:gs
Enclosure
cc: Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Messrs. Donald C. Linden and Harry M. Linden




DONALD C. LINDEN and IN THE CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
HARRY M. LINDEN

e

Plaintiffs,

e

VS.

JAMES EOWELL

e

Defendant,
THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MOBILE :

Garnishee. H

ANSWER

Comes B. F. King, III, Vice President and Cashier of The First
National Bank of Mobile, Mobile, Alabama, and says that he, as Vice President
and Cashier of The First National Bank of Mobile is duly authorized by said
The First National Bank of Mobile to make this answer to garnishment for and
on its behalf, answering the garnishment served on the bank on the 9th day
of February, 1968, in the above entitled cause, says that The First National
Bank of Mobile is indebted to the said defendant in the entitled cause in
an-account in The First National Bank of Mobile, Mobile, Alabama, with a
balance of $11,340.40. Garnishee further states that on January 17, 1968
Garnishee was served with a garnishment by the Circuit Court, Mobile County,
Alabama in the amount of $18,000.00, on which Garnishee has fully answered
on the 13th day of February, 1968.

Garnishee having fully answered prays to be discharged with

reasonable costs in this behalf expended.

/7. &/@ Z

Vice President and CasHier

Subscribed and sworn to before me -
on this 23rd day of February, 1968.

-
A

" Notary Public, Mobile Coumty, Alabama

Sominton paim 4;// £/7/




FOR ATTACHMENT

(8) A boat owned by, or an equity therein owned by, James Howell,
Defendant in this case, approximately 27 feet in length and presently stored
at Roy Walker's Marina at Orange Beach (Ealdwin County), Alabama, subject

to any legiﬁmate claim by Roy Walker for work and labor done upon said boat.

. PO
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ATTACHMENT

THE STATE OF ALABAMA,

Baldwin County.

g e

TO ANV SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

WHEREAS, Donald C. Linden and Harry M. Linden,

hath complained on cath to me, ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk of Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Ala., that

WITNESS, my hand, this— 2358 a20 of

James Howell

. s P - 5 100 = = = = ‘
-1o-the-sam of .. ASE..X lﬂOUSGRd ang no/ -LOV i - - Doliars, and . )

having made affidavit and given bond

as required by law, in such cases, you are hereby commanded to attach so much of the estate of

James Fowell: As Attached hereto:

as will be of value sufficient to satisfy said debt and costs, according to the complaint; and such estate, so
attached unless replevied, so to secure, that the same may be liable to futher proceedings thereon to be .
kad by the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Ala., at 2 term thereof, to be held at the Court House of said

within 3C days from the service hereof,
County, on Monday of 19 e

next; when and where you must make knowa to said Court how wou have execated this Writ.

February AT 19 68

_______

[P b, e < ,__._./_ NS 2 A
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ATTACHMENT

Vs- % ATTACHMENT

JAMES HOWELL

PPN ——

i

e e e e

________________ 3

Issued.. Yebruary 23, 1908 _

Atoore Printing Ceo.,

-
Al

P
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Mebermote, Slepian & Feibelmans

« 0. Drawer 2025~ liobile, Ala
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DONALD C. LINDEN & IARRY M. LINDEN




DONALD C. LINDEN and
HARRY M. LINDEN,

Plaintiffs,
VS.
JAMES HOWELL,

Defendant

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAW

CASE NO.

Come now the Plaintiffs and amend the description of the Chris

Craft Boat heretofore requested to be levied upon in attachment, and further

describe said boat as follows (this boat being the property listed and identified

as Item 1 in the list of property requested to be attached and filed at the same

time as the original Complaint was filed herein):

That certain Chris Craft Boat, 1958 Model, 34’ 7" in length, Regis-

tration Number 2521 UB, known as "Legal Eagle".

McDERMOTT, SLEPIAN & FEIBELMAN
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

By /sl A A
Of Counsel




MOORE PRINTING CO., BAY MINETTE. ALA.

Notice of Levy on Real Estate

JDopald €. Linden & Rarry M. _ plaintiff,
Linden
vs Baldwin County Circuit Court
;..‘;.r.%tﬂ_e _S_ .,L:?Yf: _32': _____________________ Defendant
TO e Farry Dolive _  ________Judge of Probate, Baldwin County, Alabama:
Notice is hereby given that under a Writ of .o~ AlLfachment o e -

. issued in favor of the Plaintiff in above entitled cause, I have jevied on the following described property

rhe southeast guarter

of Section 3, Township 5 Scuth, Range 3 Zast, containing approximately

12 acres.

SEETE N DL AMKAnS

STATE OF ALSRAMA, o —
BALDWIN COUNTY, o
i N §oGkoaty TRIE fba iMathdisEn g ness Mo
P cerrify thet this Instrument weg Hlad om -
crm e e 2 D Fro. 1. 1863 s
I W T Y WAL ez oo =

SR8 Shar , - . ‘}?" . ,&& f; 3@% ﬁg@ BR IoX wwas smb oy Do oonead n
. i ot M e, %ﬁ%ﬂ““f&f“ .
PO oot o :

T —

The above described Real Estate being in Baldwin County, Alabama

Given under my hand this_______ 19th . day of ___..__1& KA ..___\?_.?..&:

Shepfif of Baldwin Count}y, Alabama

Ly

Y



DONALD C, LINDEN and HARRY

M. LINDEN,
Plaintiffs,
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
-
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
JAMES HOWELL,
AT LAW
Defendant,

797 %
THE TOWN OF GULF SHORES,
ALABAMA,

e N N " " NP

Garnishee

Comes the Town of Gulf Shores, a municipal corporation,
acting by and through its Mayor, who is hereunto duly authorized,
and for answer to the writ of garnishment dated January 25, 1968,
served on the said Town of Gulf Shores in this cause, shows as
follows:-

That James Howell has been representing the Town of Gulf
Shores as its attorney on a retainer fee basis and that no
retainer fees are due and payable to him; that the said James
Howell, as such attorney, has performed services for which he
would be entitled to additional compensation in connection with
the comstruction and funding of a sewer system in the Town of
Gulf Shores if and when co?tracts are let, funds obtained, and
bonds issued in connection there%&th. However, payment will only
be due at such time as funds are available through Government
participation, sale of bonds, etc; that James Howell is no longer
representing the Town of Gulf Shores as its attorney and that
another attorpney has been retained to complete the legal work
necessary and reguired in connection with the municipal sewer
project, and that there has been no determination of the amount
which will be due to the said James Howell, or what per centage
of the fee will be paid to the other attorney or attorneys
involved in connection with this project, if and when the funds
are available and contracts let; that the Town of Gulf Shores is
indebted to the said Defendant in no other sum or in no other
mapner, either at the time of service of said garnishment, or at
the time of the making of this answer, or at any time intervening

-

T e ol
e S




C. 6. C

the service of said garnishment and making this answer; that it
will not be indebted to said Defendant in the future by virtue

of a contract then or now existing, except the sums in an unde-
termined amount which may be found to be due in connection with
the sewer project as aforesaid; nor will it be liable to the
Defendant by virtue of a contract now existing for the delivery
of personal property_or for the payment of money which may be
discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is pay-
able in personal pmoperty, except possible funds to become payable
in connection with the sewer project as aforesaid; that this
garnishee . does not have in its possession or under its control
money or effects'belonging to said Defendant; that it has no
contract with said Defendant and is not liable to him in any

other manner than as hereinabove set forth.

TOWN OF GULF SHORES, a Municipal

Corporation
By Yot /y Z e

As Garnishee

Sworn to and subscribed before
me on this the /7% day of
February, 1968.

Notary Public, Baldwin County R -t
State of Alabama




ATTACEMENT _

THE STATE OF ALABAMA, §

Baldwin County.

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

WHERKEAS,— Donald C. Linden & Hayrv M. Linden

hatk complained on oath tc me, ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk of Circuit Conrt of Baldwin County, Ala., that

James Howell

Donald £, Linden & Harry M. Linden

is justly indebted to the Plaintiff

SlX Thousana and no 100 - = -
_in the sum of / ——— — Pollars, and
Donaiq C. Linden & harry M. _'men with United-States Fidellity & Guaranty
™ - T - - - N -
Co Bv: James M, Baulk. Attv. in fac;, having made affidavit and given bond

as required by law, in such cases, you are hereby commanded to attack so much of the -estate of

~ James Howell - Property listed on Attached sheet

as Wﬂl be of value sufficient to satisfy sa;d debt and co:.ts accerding to the complamt and smﬂh estate, s¢

' attached unless replevied, so to secure; that-'the same may be liable to father preceedmgs thereon to _be

had by the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Ala., at 2 term thereof, to be held’ at the Court House of said
within 30 days Lro'n service hereof, :

County, on "\f{onday of ) : 18 __--'_'_"_...,‘

next; when and where you must make known to said Court how you have executed this Writ, ‘

let.... _ﬂdaw;ﬁeomam’ -4 D 1968

WITNESS, my hand, {5
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NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT. MOORE PRENTING COMPANY - BAY MINETTE, ALAL

STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

TO i S8mes HOWETL | rriimrrmsss s Defendant........
vOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that ‘2 Writ of Garnishment has been issued in the case of..
Donald G. Linden & BEmmY. M MARRR . s Plaintiff.eon .
versus Jamesﬁowell ........................................................................................................ . Defendant.unn.. y
n ‘now pending in the Circuit Cou%t of Baldwin C'oun.iy, Alabama, Law Side, in which SouthBalcmln Development |
Corp., kmc., & cOrp., Magnolia Land Company and Foley & Company,
ha.ve. been named as Garnisheeb....
IN WITNESS WHERECE, [ have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on this the ...
1St gay of ..FeDTUEEY ..., 1988..

/ .
; ‘(G’.{CC//’C_.. .............

/Clerk of the Circuit Court.




1973

NOTICE

Fecaivad m,.:_.day of s 9 g ﬁ :
& 7
ool o A day of ~@{( t

bugrseila cony of the within 'ﬂ&() au{/ g

TO DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT

IS UQ’WQ-‘('L’) [\d ()_ll\kp /O O‘ . ., ; BY
‘ CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
By service or‘a sy K‘J[CQL(LL,{ﬂ SEEE . :
| BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
KYLOR N Shcrlff !
1”. Lt_ ub\ﬂ oo Hi ‘ TO
%CC { @la - . :
] e JAUES HOWELL, .. Do End 2o,
. ‘g
| ] i ——
st claimg . W‘?}““”“' e b DONSLD G LINDEN & HARRY M. LINDEN
Ten Cents por mile Total sesd f Plaintiff.....
TAYLOK WH u»'.J & o ‘
v ~"”m:ww SIERIEE } | VS.
1

JAME S HOWELL,

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CARNISHMENT ON SUMMONS. : Printed by Moore Pt Co.

The State of Alabama,

Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT

To Any Sheriff of the State of Alabama—Creetings:

Whereas . Donald C. Linden & Harry M. Linden

" las.commenced suit by Summons and Complaint returnable to the pext term of the Circuit Court of

said Countv, against ___ao = J?@_é%,ﬁ_@z@%}__“ S SN S U O L P
for the sum of _Si% Thousand and 00/100 - ~ = s Dollars and whereas, the said

Farry M. Linden & Donald C. Linden with United States Fidelity & Guaranty Co.,

by.James. M. Paullk, Artorney in Fack, ..._-.- S S [

‘have .
wre entered into hond, and made affidavit as required by law that the sald _cuoroooneo- O,

Harry M. Linden . . o .
is indebted toDonald C. Linden & _______ in the sem of 9% T nousand and 1o {10C - = - .

Dollars, and that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such

judgment as may. be recovered by Plaintiff, and thatﬁe“ﬁﬂ;-ﬁﬁdwi&ﬂevmgmtfCQJ‘;p_,,___;*'_z‘Lam.,-
a corp., Magnolia Land Compan znd Foley & Company, are

within 30 days from the service hereci, o
to be and appear aEMIR oo term of the Circuit Court, to
be holden for the County of Baldwin, on_.... 2boVe e 19 ,

then and there to answer, upon oath, whether, at the time of the service of this garaishment, or
at the time of making your answer, or at any time intervening between the time of serving the
garnishment and making the answer, you were indebted to the defendant, and whether, you

will not be indebted to him in the future by a contract then existing, and whether by a corptract

then existing, you are liable to him for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money
which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property,
and whether vou have not in your possession or under your control money or effects belonging to the

defendant.

Witness my hand this ist day of February ,1952 8 __
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may be served by serving My, J.:B. Foley,




GARNISHMENT ON SUMMONS. Printed by Moore Ptz. Co.

The State of Alsbama,

Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT

To Any.-Sheriff of the State of Alabama—QGreetings:

Whereas .. DONALD C. LINDEN & HARRY M. LINDIN, oo

“Have . ..

L EEES commenced shit '"b‘j‘f"”SummoﬁS:"énd- Complaint returnable tothe néxt te€rm oI the Ciredit” Courtof

said County, against___James Howe Ll e

Donald C. Linden & Harry M. Linden with Uniged States Fidelity & Guaxanty Co.,

A L Q e oA libiscis O RO e Y e e e T s s s s s s s s s s s s e m e T

Harry M. Linden,
is indebted to_Donald C. Linden & in the sum of__Six_Thousand and no/100

Dollars, and that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such

eridgment 4% may be Tecovered by Plaintiff, and that__.Alice I, Duck, Glerk, Cireuit Court, -

Baldwin County, Alabama and Town of Gulf Shores, Alabama, and the Fixst National
Bank .of_Mohile (James_ Howell Txust ACCOURL) . iicmmmmem e

are jsxbelieved to be chargeable as garmisheé®in the cause.

YOU ARE THEREFORE, commanded to summon the said_Alice J. Duck, Clerk, Cizcuit Courf:

Baldwin County, Alabama and Town of Gulf Shores, Alabama and First National Bank of

within 30 days from the Service hereol
to be and appear EEAMe o e e term of the Cireuit Court, to

be holden for the County of Baldwin, OB e om oo oo 16 ___. ,
then and there to answer, upon oath, whether, at the time of the serx;'ice of this garnishment, or
at the time of making your answer, or at any time intervening between the time of serving the
garpishment and making the answer, you were indebted to the defendant, and whether, vou
_will not be indebted to him in the future by a contract.then existing,-and whether by a contract
then existing, you are liable to him for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money
which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is bayable in personal property,
and whether you have not in your possession or under your control money or effects belonging to the

defendant.

Witness my hand this._..__ 25th . day of ____.- Jenuary_ _______.__.__. 1968

¢ BT eme o
) ,, s etz
7 A
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MOQORE PRINTING CO.. BAY MINETTE, ALA.

Notice of Levy on Real Estate

T id 5 , U ;> M . '_
Donald C. Linden & Harry M. Plaintiff,

Linden

' Baldwin County Circuit Court

V5.

Défendanf

To darry Dolive Judge of Probate, Baldwin County, Alabama:

Notice is hereby given that under a Writ of oo ______.J Attachment

issued in favor of the Plaintiff in above entitled cause, I have levied on the following described property

Lots 8 and 9, Block 35, Foley, {the description of said property

being more particularly described in mortgaze recerded in Book 489,

pages 6591-693 of the Probate records of Baldwin County, Alabama,

wherein the mortgagee is Margaret Lawrenz Swain, individually and

-

as trustee of Cordelia E. Swain and Larrv A. Swain).

STATE OF ALABAMA,
BaLM N COURERY _
U ozenty thot siifs WsTrumeny weas Thed om

FER 1A 10RR P

M{" B} fﬁ .
13
ad 1heY no tax was coffecred. Recorded In ﬁ{,

@_36?““7 Rl
P .!udgs of Pr??;m{”’: .

The above described Real Estate being in Baldwin County, Alabama

Given under my hand this

%009

IV g

™

IR

§¢




FOR GARNISHMENT

(1) South Baldwin Development Corporation, Inc., a corporation,
is supposed to be indebted to, or have effects of the said James Howell,
Defendant, in its possession or under its control, and Plaintiffs believe
that process of garnishment against said South Baldwin Development
Corporation, Inc. is necessary to obtain satisfaction of their debt from

Defendant.

(2) Magnolia Land Company is supposed to be indebted to, or
have effects of the said James Howell, Defendant, in its possession or
under its control, and Plaintiffs believe that process of garnishment
against said Magnolia Land Company is necessary to obfain satisfaction

of their debt from Defendant.

(8) Foley & Company is supposed to be iﬁdebted to, or have
effects of the said James Howell, Defendant, in its possession or under
its control, and Plaintiffs believe that process of garnishment against
said Foley & Company is necessary to obtain satisfaction of their debt

from Defendant.

South Baldwin Development Corporation, Inc. may be served by

serving Mr. John J. Jurkiewicz, 210 West Laurel Avenue, Foley, Alabama.

Magnolia Land Company and Foley & Company may be served by

serving Mr, J. B. Foley, South McKenzie Street, Foley, Alabama.

LT e
[ S




Garnishment Beond and Affidavit on
C. C. LAW 16—1M—7-6) Complaint and Summons

Donald C. Linden and Harry M. Linden, Plaintiffs, vs.
James Howell, Defendant. In the Circuit Court of
The State of Alabama, S. S. Baldwin County, Alabama, At Law No.
Mobile County

PERSONALLY appeared before me,

a Notar

S S,

Public in and for said State
L X B, RS SR S A

LRI T R o O CALRT

in the sum of.._Six...T.hous.and..An.d..No/.l.(!D...(&ﬁ,.QQQ...QQ s RO Dollars, and that

Alice d..Duck, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, and the
Town.of.Gulf .Shores,. . Alabama,.are. ... Supposed to be indebted to, or have

effects of the said........ JAMES. HOWEIL oo e e
................... T o o w—

in  their possession, or under............. their control, and that. Harry.M..Linden.... .
believes process of Garnishment against said..Alice J.. Duck,. Clerk of the Circuit Court of Baldwin

e

I ]

e e

Notary.
The State of Alabama,
Mobile County

............ AN e .88 PTINCEPA],
and United States Fidelity & Guaranty COand. ... ... . as Sureties
of the County of Mobile, are held and firmly bound unto. James Howell ...
in the sum of.. Twelve. Thousand. and 10/100 (312, 000, 00)- -~ Doliars, to be paid to the said
............ James . HOWELL ..o 0T i

Afttorney, Executors, Administrators or Assigns; for which payment, well and truly to be made, we bind
ourselves and our heirs, executors or administrators, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

-.Donald C. TLinden and Harry M. Linden ... ... . . hath the day of the
date hereof, prayed a summons of Garnishment at the suit of. Donald. C. Linden and Harry M.
........... Linden...cccco P e A8AINSE the estate of the above named
IS HOWRLL . in the hands of

Alice J. Duck, Clerk, Circuit Court, Baldwin ngnty, Alabama and Town of Gg}f?hores,

................................ the First Natonal Bank of Mobile e wes Heweld) Fopre Ficesis i
01?1 ? gé?ifn aéI%dSEe . OE%EE&%%?%\R?{&O?&%{%D&?Oﬂﬁ::.Dollars,bandTath o;i:ined{he same

returnable t¢ the Cireuit Court of County, to be held at the present term.

................................ T T {Seal)
United Stateg F/i'deli Guaranty Co.

BY\%?W%%V/ ......................................... - (Sea1)

JAttorney-in-Fact

-
CLERK -
REGISTER P A CA
REGISTER 5 AR
[t
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(CERTIFIED COPY)

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all Men by these Presents:

That UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of
the State of Maryland, and having its principal office at the City of Baltimore, in the State of Maryland, does hereby constitute and

appoint James M. Paulk

of the City of ~ Prichard _ ,State of  Alabama
its true and lawful attorney in and for the State of Alabama

- for the following purposes, to wil:

. To sign ite name az surety to, and to execute. seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, and to respectively do and perform any and
_all.ncts and thinga set forth in the resolution of the Board of Directors of the raid UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY
COMPANY. & certified copy of which is hereto annexed und made & part of this Pewer of Attorney: and the said UNITED STATES
FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY, through us. its Board of Directors, hereby ratifics and confirms all and whatsoever the said

James M., Paulk

may lawfully do in the premises by virtue of these presents.

In Witnesz Whereof, the said UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND CGUARANTY COMPANY has caused thia instrument to be

sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by the signatures of its Vice-President and Assistant Secretary, this 20w day of
March LACDU19 61

UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY.
‘

(Signed) By...La Brent Wood
oo - Vice-President,
(SEAL)
- (Signed) o Xenneth S, Teeple . ...
S o - . Assistan! Scerelary.
STATE OF MARYLAND )
p--H
BALTIMORE CITY,
On this 20t day of March LA D. 1961 | betore me p.crnonn!ly came
oo g - BTERL WO OG- mioimsesmrcrrine o ¥ 150-President of the UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY
_COMPANY and - Kenneth S. Teeple . Assistant Secretary 6f said Company, with both of "~
whoin'I"am personally scquiinted, who being by me-severally duly sworn, said that they resided.in the City of Baltimore, Maryland;
that they, the said L, Brent Wood and Kenneth S. Teeple - . were respectively

_the Vice-President and the Assistant Secretary of the eaid UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY, the cor-
-poration described in and which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney; that they cach knew the seal of said corporation; that the
seal affixed to said Power of Attorney was such corporate seal, that it was so afixed by order of the Board of Dircctors of said corporation,
and that they signed their names thereto by like order as Vice-President and Acsistant Secretary, respectively, of the Company,
My commiasion expires the first Monday in May. A. D. 19 61 '

{Seal) - . - . (Signed) ... Anne M. O'Brien ... ..
e : S i : B _ L Notary Public.
STATE-OF MARYLAND, Sc L
t.
' _.BALT!MOREZ CITY. _
_  RRARERE James F.,-Carney L, Clerk of the Su.pcrior Céuxﬁ of Baltimore City, which Court is n
Court of Record, and heas a acal, do hereby certify that - -Anne M, O'Brien : . Esquire, before

- whom the snnexed afidavits were made, and who has thereto subscribed hiz name, was at the time of so doing & Notary Public of the
State of Maryland. in and for the City of Baltimore, duly commissioned and sworn and authorized by law to administer oaths and take
-acknowledgments, or proof of deeds to be recorded therein. 1 Further certify that | am scquainted with the handwriting of the said
Notary, and verily belicve the signature to be his genuine signature.

“In Tesbimony Whercof, -1 hereto sct my hand and affix the seal of the Superior Court of Baltimore City, the same being a Court

of Recard, this 200 day of March LA. D19 61

.. {SEAL) . - (Signed) . James F. Carney .
. - . T e Ceed o Clerk of the Superior-Court of Baltimore Cl"!'y,..‘.-.'
F.— S 3 (1368 O ' e

e




- COPY-OF RESOLUTION

- That Whereas, it is necessary-for the effectual transaction of busincss that this Company appoint agents and attorneys with power
and authority to act for it and in its name in States other than Maryland, and in the Territories of the United States and in the Provincea
of the Dominion of Canada and in the Colony of Newfoundland.

‘Therefore, be it Resolved, that this Company do. and it hereby docs, sutherize and empower its President or cither of ita Vice-
" Presidents in conjunction with its Sccretary or one of its Assistant Secretaries, under its corporate scal, to appoint any person O PErsons

. a3 attorney or attorneys-in-fact, or agent or agents of said Company, in its name and as its act, to execute and deliver any and all con-

“tracta guaranteeing the Adelity of persons holding positions of public or privete trust, guaranteeing the performances of contracts other
" . than insurance policies and erecuting or guarantecing bonds and undertokings. required or permitted in-ll actions or preceedings, or
- by law allowed, and : ‘

° . Also, in its name and as its attorney or attorneys-in-fact, or agent or agents to execute and guarantee the conditions of any and all
bonds, recognizances, obligations, stipulations, undertakings or anything in the nsture of cither of the same, which are or may by law,
municipal or otherwise, or by any Statute of the United States or of any State or Territory of the United States or of the Provinces of the

Dominion of Canada or of the Colony of Newfoundland, or by the rules, regulations, orders, customs, practice or discretion of any board,
body. organization, office or officer, local, municipal or otherwise, be allowed, required or permitted to be executed, made. taken. given,
tendered, accepted, Aled or recorded for the sccurity or protection of, by or for any person or persons, corparation, body, office, interest,

"municipality or other association or organization whatsoever, in any and all cupacities whatsoever, conditioned for the doing or not doing
of anything or any conditicns which may be provided for in any such bond, recognizance, obligation, stipulation, or undertaking. or
anything in the nature of either of the same.

1, H. G. Sachse - . an Assistant Secretary of the UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND
GUARANTY COMPANY. do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original power of nttorney given

_ bysaid Company to  James M. Paulk. ... . ..

of Prichard, Alabama _ , authorizing and empowering him to sign bonds as therein set
forth, which power of sttorney has never been revoked and is still in full foree and effect.

.. And 1 do further certify that said Power of Attorney wes given in pursuence of & resolution adopted at a regular meeting of the
Board of Directors of said Company, duly called and held at the office of the Company in the City of Baltimore, on the t1th day of
July. 1910, at which meeting a quorum of the Board of Directors was prescnt, and that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of seid
resolution, and the whole thereof as recorded in the minutes of seid mecting.

' In Testirnony Whereof, 1 have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY
COMPANY on :
{Date)

© Jamuary 25, 1968 | \/mﬂ”f/@ N

Assistant Secredary.




7207471
C.C LAW 10-1M—2-67 AFFIDAVIT OF ATTACHMENT

THE STATE QF ALABAMA — MOBILE COUNTY Donald C. Linden and Harry M.
Linden, Plaintiffs, vs. James Howell, Defendant. In the Circuit Court of Baldwin Co., Al

CASE NO me, a Noiary Pubh.c in and for sa,1d State and County
Personally appeared before g CEXR B f X XK

James Howell is

who maketh oath and sayeth that

justly indebted to_Donald C. Tinden and Harry M. ILinden

in the sum of_SiX Thousand And No/100 ($6,000.00) ---

Dollars and that said

Defendant has moneys, property or effects, 11a.b1e to satlsfy his debts which he
fraudulentiy-withholds:-the Defendant-temp —Alabama,

and the Defendant is secreting himself

so that the ordinary process of law cannot be served upon him, and that an attachment is not sued out for

: :_-\ﬂie purpoéé Z'Of'vexincr or harrassing him, the said___dames Howell

P

. i / _,/ . “V, before me:\ Fii 2,«
NOM éﬁi‘fls', “Fiobite 'C%.)unty_g Alabamawsx | - ﬁ ﬁ )’ﬁ,é >

{Attachment Boad)
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we_Donald C, Linden and Harry M. Linden,

and United States Fidelity & Guaranty Co.

- §
Sworn to-'and subscrlbed the 2K }

of the County of ~Mobile —arc held and firmly bound unto Jamnes Howell

in the sum

oz Twelve Thousand And No/100 ($12 000.00)~~=  poitars, to be paid to the said

~James Howell -

his certain Attorneys, Executors, Administrators or Assigns, for which payment, well and truly to be made,

we bind ourselves and our heirs, executors or administrators, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

Scaled with our seals, and dated the_ 29 gay of  January in the year

of Our Lord, one thousand, nine hundred and_SiXty-eight.

The Conditicn of the above Obligation is such, That whereas the above bounden Donald C.

Linden and Harry M. Linden hath the day of the
. Paldwin _
date hereof, hefore Clerk of the Circuit Court of X&XXe County, prayed an Attachment at the suit of
Donald C. Linden and Harry M. Linden against the estate of the above named
James Howell
for the sum of 91X Thousand And No/100 ($6,000.00)--- Dollars and hath obtained the same

returnable to the present term of the Circuit Court of Mobile County.

Now, if the saic Donzald C., Iinden and Harrv M. Linden

Shall prosecute_Said

Attachment to effect, and pay to the said James Howell
all such damages he may sustain by the wrongful or vexatious
suing out thereoi, then the above obligation to be void, c»}berwis‘g\ to re{ﬂain in full force and effect.

IN PRESENCE OF A e s (Seal)

o
Y 2 ///’/W’?u / ///5%\// // %"Z_“ (Seal)

T Umtéd.“ﬂtate@nf‘rdehty /&- Guaranty Co. - o

CE e e /%WJM By lin [ s =(Seal)
S ‘ orney-in-¥act e

-Fi}‘eﬂ' : — “ K J‘ Property to attach is descrlbed on;\aA

sheet attached heretg. Dy -

%Lu ‘*V""%/ ‘:%)74/ "'7”"&{4

;}‘75 —-’})Jf/i’.’* [9e% v 0’/'¢7z~ Wiy, L//L_ - zﬁqfc: L/{L
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(CERTIFIED COPY)

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all Men by these Presents:

That UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of
the State of Maryland, and having its principal office at the City of Beltimere, in the State of Maryland, does hereby constitute and

appoint James M. Paulk
of the City of Prichard _ . State of Alabama
its true and lawful attorney in and for the State of A}_abama

for the foliowing purposes, to wit:

To sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any und all bonds, and to respectively do and perform any and

~ail acta and things set forth in the resolution of the Board of Directors of the said UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY - . ...

COMPANY, a certified copy of which is hereto annezed und made & part of this Power of Attorney; end the seid UNITED STATES
FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY, through us, its Board of Directors, hereby ratifics and confirms all and whatscever the said

James M., Paulk

may lawfully do in the premises by virtue of thesc presents.

In Witneas Whereof, the said UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND CUARANTY CDMPANY has caused thlu instrument to be

sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by the signatures of its Vice-President and Assistant Scerctary, this 203 doy of
March JALDUIS B

UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY.

i

_ (Signed) By... L Brent Wood
R Vice-President.
(SEAL) .
(Signed) ....Xenneth S. Teeple .
. . o o - . Assistant Scr:retarq
STATE OF MARYLAND o
: Pry
‘BALTIMOCRE CITY,
"~ Omn this 20th day of March LA DL 1S 61 . betore me personally @u
) L. Brent Wood. .. ... .ViceProsdent of the UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY
COMPANY and Kemeth 5. 'ﬁ‘eep}_e . Assistant Sccretary of suid Company. with both of

‘whor 1 am personally sequainted, who being by me severally duly sworn, said that they resided in the City of Baltimore, Maryland;
that they. the said L. Brent Wood and Kenneth S. Teepie were respectively
the Vice-President and the Asmstunt Secretary of the said UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY, the cor-
: poration described in and which executed the forcgoing Power of Attorney; that they cach kaew the seal of said corporation: that the
-aeal affixed to said Power of Attorney was such corporate seal, that it was 3o affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation,
and that they signed their names thereto by like order ns Vice-President and Assistant Sceretary, respectively, of the Company.

My commission expires the first Monday in May, A. D. 19 61

'(Seal) e {(Signed) ... Apne M, O'Briem . -
E . ] . Notary Public.
STATE OF MARYLAND

Sct,

 BALTIMORE CITY,
: L ~James F, Carney . : - Clerk of the Superior Céurt of Baltimore City. which Court is
Court of Record, and has a seal, do hereby certify that - Anne M. Q'Brien . Esquire, before

- whom the annexed affidavits were made. and who has thereto subacribed his neme, wes at the time-of so doing & Notary Public of the
State of Maryland, in and for the City of Baltimore, duly commissioned and sworn and authorized by law to administer oaths and take

- acknewledgments, or proof of deeds to be recorded therein. [ further certify that [ am acquainted with the handwriting of the said
Notary, and verily believe the signature to be hia genuine signature.

In Testimony Whereof, ‘| hereto set my hand end affix the seal of the Superior Court of Baltimore City. the same being a Court

of Record, this 20t day of March LA D19 81

(SEAL) o . (Signed) ___James F. Carney_

Co ‘ e ' I T - Ckrk of the Supcrmr Courl of Baltimore Cl!y
F.—S. 3 (1156) O —

e




FOR ATTACHMENT

(1) Twelve {12) shares of stock in South Baldwin Development
Corporation, Inc., a corporation, issued fo Defendant, James Howell, in
his name and now located in the possession of, or in the custody or under
the control of Defendant, James Howell, at his office, 224 West Laurel
Avenue, Foley, Alabama, or at his place of residence in Foley, Alabama,
or such shares may be located in the possession of, or in the custody or
under the control of South Baldwin Development Corporation, Inc., which

may be served by service of this writ of attachment on Mr. John J. Jurkiewicz,

210 West Laurel Avenue, Foley, Alabama.

(2) All of the right, title and interest of this Defendant, James
Howell, in and to the following described real estate situated in Baldwin
County, Alabama:

Lots 8 and 9, Block 35, Foley, (the description of
said property being more particularly described in
mortgage recorded in Book 489, pages 691-693 of
the Probate records of Baldwin County, Alabama,
wherein the morteagee is Margaret Lawrenz Swain,
individually and as trustee of Cordelia E. Swain and
Larry A. Swain).

P
o
.....
o

{3) All of the right, title and interest of this Defendant, James

" Howell, in and to the following described real estate situated in Baldwin

County, Alabama:

~ Southwest quarter of the southwest quarter of the
southeast quarter of Section 5, Township 5 South,
Range 3 East, containing approximately 10 acres.
This property may be attached by service upon the Defendant in
person or pursuant to the provisions of Section 853, Title 7, Code of Alabama

1940 inasmuch as it is our information that the Defendant has been discharged

from the Pensacola Naval Air Station Hospital in Pensacola, Florida.

T {4) Boat and motor presently located in the yard or upon the premises
of Defendant's residence in Foley, Alabama.




MOORE PRINTING COMPANTY - EAY MINETTE, ALA.

NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT

STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

.........................

Donald C. Linden & Harry M. TInd@n . ..o Plaintiff..........
VErsus ....... SAMES HOWELL e et r e et een e ees e s ereeet s rerar e anes e Defendant.......... .
now pending in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabam'x, Law Side, in which b*iﬁejm'c{ Clerk
Circuit Court, Baldwin County, Alabama, Town of Zulf Shores, Alzbama and the First
Nﬁ.@.@.@.ﬂﬁl...E?:I}}s...gﬁ..Eti.qb.ile...i..Jﬁmes..I-laweJ.l..l‘ru.s.t..mcamd .............................................................
ha. V€ been named as Garnishee.§....

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on this the ......
22L8ay of ....J2nuary ... , 19.88...

] ! Lo }
[ yodl ¥ 'b‘ #
ol ""’; /ff M‘;'l“: i W b : ‘,,(l‘; w
! Lot o ;
¥ ! i (g U im {"‘\’w
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RAREXNR

NOTICE
TO DEFENDANT OF GARNISHMENT
BY
CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

TO

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Plaintiff.....

VS.

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TR et TPV C L L LI L

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------




Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minette, Ala.

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

Circwt Cowrt, Baldwin County

STATE OF ALABAMA } oom
Baldwin County ; Nowmard. 73

1o appear and plead, answer or dernur, within thirty days “from the service hereof, to the complaint

filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabame, at Bay Minette, agalnst e

5uw-rég'er/9f
g .;an’/ a. 7. 1~




_%9 u-rgf.j.. <

) -

No...7973...... Pagen e,

STATE OF ALABAMA

.- Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT

DONALD G, LINDEN & HARRY M,

...........................................................................

LINDEN
Plaintiffs
vs,
....... JAMES HOWELL e,
Defendants

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

..........................................................

McDermott, Slepi‘an & Feibelman

............................................................................

T T T T T I T R LTI Y TP I PR P T T AR R P

Defendant’'s Attorney

Defendant lives at

7 ’2 . éﬁ%@ty Sheriff
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DONALD C. LINDEN and : IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
HARRY M. LINDEN, _
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiffs,
AT LAW
VS:

JAMES HOWELL,

Defendant No. / z j %)

COUNT ONE

Plaintiffs claim of the Defendant SIX TEOUSAND AND NO/100 |
($6,000.00) DOLLARS, due from him for money on, to-wit, the 1lst day
of December, 1967, received by the Defendant to the use of the Plaintifis,

which sum of money, with the interest thereon, is still unpaid.

COUNT TWO

Plaintiffs claim of the Defendant SIX THOUSAND AND NO/100
($6,000.00) DOLLARS, due from him by account on, to-wit, the 1st day
of December, 1967, which sum of money, with the interest thereon, is

still unpaid.

COUNT THREE

Plaintiffs claim of the Defendant SIX THOUSAND AND NO/100
{$6,000.00) DOLLARS, due from him for money loaned by the Plaintiffs
to the Defendant on, to-wit, the 1st day of December, 1967, which sum of
money with the interest thereon, is still unpaid.

McDERMOTT, SLEPIAN & FEIBELMAN
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
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By Wl g PG T N

~ Of Counsel

Attachment and garnishment are both issued simultaneously with the
filing of this complaint. The Defendant is now located at the Pensacola Naval
~ Air Station, Pensacola, Florida, and service may be made in accordance with
the statutes relating to attachment and garnishment, particularly Title 7,

Section 852, Code of Alabama.
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FOR ATTACHMENT

i/ i (1) Nelve (12) shares of stock in South Baldwin Development
Coi'poration, Inc., a corporation, issued tq Defendant, James Howell, in
.I,w_.'his,.naﬂme and now located in the possession of, or in the custody.or under .
the control of Defendant, James Howell, at his office, 224 West Laurel
- Avenue, Foley, Alabama, or at his place of residence in Foley, Alabama,
or such shares may be located in the possession of, or in the custody or
under the control of South Baldwin Deveiop;nent Corporation, Inc., which

may be served by service of this writ of attachment on Mr. John J. Jurkiewicz,

210 West Laurel Avenue, Foley, Alabama.

(2) All of the right, title and interest of this Defendant, James

Howell, in and to the following described real estate situated in Baldwin

Lots 8 and 9, Block 35, Foley, (the description of
said property being more particularly described in
mortgage recorded in Book 489, pages 691-693 of
the Probate records of Baldwin County, Alabama,
wherein the mortgagee is Margaret Lawrenz Swain,
individually and as trustee of Cordelia E. Swain and
‘Larry A. Swain).

—""3) All of the right, title and interest of this Defendant, James.

,,/I/:Iowell, in and to the following described real estate situated in Baldwin

County, Alabama:
Southwest quarizr of the southwest quarter of the
southeas v guarter of Section §, Township 5 Scuth,
Range & East, containing approximately 10 acres.
This property may be attached by service upon the Defendant in
person or pursuant to the provisions of Section 853, Title 7, Code of Alabama

1940 inasmuch as it is our information that the Defendant has been discharged

from the Pensacola Naval Air Station Hospital in Pensacola, Florida.

(4) Boat and motor presently located in the yard or upon the premises
of Defendant's residence in Foley, Alabama.




MCORE PRINTING CO., BAY MINETTE, ALA,

Notice of Levy on Real Estate

Donald C. Linden & Harry M.

____________________________ 13mden " Plaintifi,
V&,
""""""""""""""" R 7 O ey I B
o S AREE. HOWRLL e e Defendant
TOimn --,f":a_‘f.’?;_}f‘_’?f"_?@f ______________________ Judge of Probate, Baldwin County, Alabama:

Notice is hereby given that under a Writ of Attachment

- e e e e e e e e e e e e e ey

Southwest quarter of the southwest @uarter of the southeast qumrter”'

-of Section 5, Township 5 South, Range 3 East, containipgz approximately

' 1@ acres.

The above described Real Estate being in Baldwin County, Alabama

Given under my hand this____ — day of

S]l?ygf of Baldwin County, Alabam;
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Dureuent to ettachment prayed for and filed contemporaneously
herewith, Plaintitis pray for the abtachment of the following deseribed

< A g 3 4 #, L 48T oo 2
s That seriein Chriz Crafl bont known &8 the Little Bagle or the
Y R ol y 3 T : oo TR e e I & e ) k3 B %S
Il Beagle docked at Ray LRLOWEYS saring, Crange Ssach, AADATNE.
3 3 2l 3 5 ;o 7
2 “That certain motor vehicle described as a J bl Tt
ra P - Lo e S : e ] 4% 0y 5 2
Covared Porx 27030508 , g No. 3-18306.
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5 hoi certein motor vehicle deseribed ar n /7. ML G
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4. Thot certein motor vehicle deseribed as & JTLE L pe e
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U Hp43TL3I7S 7, tag Fo. 5-12383.
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fes 3 T & 0 T e de T v oA .
Saek motor vehicles are localsd al 594 ezt Lourel Avemue, Foley,
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NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT : - : MOOLE PRINTING COMPANY - EAY MINCTTE, ALA.

STATE OF ALABAMA

Bal:dwin County

o DORALG. Co TANGOR. £ BERTE. Ma BIRERI . oo Plaintiff.........
N3k S Defendant.......... ;
now pending in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabamsz, Law Side, in which ... Alk.e. .. Dugk, Clerk
Circuit Court, Baldwin County, Alabama, Town of Gulf Shoxes, Alabama and the First
National.Bank. of . Mabile.. {.James.Howell ToUSL. . ACCOMIEY cerrvecererei et eee s
ha....wébeen named as Garnishee....s.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on this the .....,
By of ... JEATRETY ... , 19...488.
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STATE OF ALABAMA :

COUNTY OF BALDWIN :

I, the undersigned (Miss) Kathryn L. Howell , hereby execute

this BAILEE'S RECEIPT for the motor vehicle described hereinbelow:

That certain motor vehicle described as a 1961
MG Convertible, Tag No. 5-12367.

Iam to deliver the above described motor vehicle to Donald C.
Linden and Harry M. Linden, Silverhill, Alabama, Plaintiffs in attachment
against James Howell in a case now pending in the Circuit Court of Baldwin

County, Alabama, upon the happening of either of the following conditions:

(1) James Howell fails to consent to judgment against him for
$6,000,00 in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, in

" the case described above, on Monday, Februarﬁ, 1968, or
(2) After the entry of such judgment, if such judgment is not marked
Msatisfied in full" on the docket sheet of the Circuit Court of

Baldwin County, Alabama on or before Monday, May 6, 1968.

I waive any notice to which I may be entitled of the happening of either
or both of the above conditions, the happening of which will resulf in my obligation
to perform delivery of said motor vehicle as hereinabove promised.

WITNESS my hand and seal on this the __Z__ day of February, 1968,

WITNESS: YA -
e é/ YO NHazpas o N Nl (SEAL)
Y (i //VJL; / &/\g\ ' (Miss) Kathryn L. Howell




McDERMOTT, SLEPIAN & FEIBELMAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FIRST MATIONAL BANK BUILDING
MOBILE, ALABAMA

WILLIAM H. MSDERMOTY 3A6601 MAILING ADDRESS:
RONALD ®, SLEBIAN POST OFFICE DRAWER 2025
HERBERT P. FEIBELMAN, JR. PHONE 432-26832
THOMAS E.BRYANT, JR. o o0 e m ey
HEdyrrrn ey O § L
EDWARD B. MCDERMOTT ST Sy AUCE

L Tal o f‘\(‘a‘;
£ il v’ wwg E
Circuit Q@wz of &ﬁﬁm p@mﬁy

Haldwin County Court Bouse

Bay Mineite, Alabama 38507

A e, m o

e & e Sl s e S oo deey BT
arealt Court of Peldwin wouEnty No.

&
3
i};‘-
iy
221
-]
s
3
£a
s
2

L is my understanding that 1oy, Howell, the Defendant, has returned
to his Foley mgiw@“@ and he wm now ve given persomal service c;i &.%z@ pending
SUInTAonS and ¢om :;.,;a%.ﬂ:, instead of advertisement and/on registered mail
%rvﬁc@.

I am aiso, ?@y means of this
requested (o be atiached, that certin :
described as o 1988 Sm%tm Imperial, Tag No. 5-10388, n ?‘ﬂ oy rfm@ w*@ _zf:rmé:_
this letier ¢ Wﬁm% authorization f’.’m the relense of spid motor ve :
&1@ "W’ﬁ'@ of attachment inasmuch ag I have ﬁ@‘wa@& of & pricr m%m&
transaction which exists soncerning that sulomabile,

With best wishes, Iam
bid g

Very truly FOUTS,

H. MeDermott
E‘ﬁz"m
WHMeD s
ce: Sheriff Taylor VWilkins

Depuly Joe Eastburn

Mr. Harry Linden




TAYLCR WILKINS

SHEERIFF
BALDWIN COUNTY
EAY MINETTE ALABAMA

February 10,1968
Te Jimmy Jurkiewlcz, Presideal Seuth 3aldwin Develepment Cerp.,lac.
Notice is hereby given that ATTACHLENT is being made sn twelve

<2

e
(12) shares of,in Seuth Baldwin Development Cerperatien, Ine.,

s corperatisn, issued teo James Fowell . This is in the case

of Densld C. Linden & Harry M. Linded VS. Janes Hewell,case

Tayler Wilkins, Sheriff of Baldwin Ceunty




McDeERMOTT, SLEPIAN & FEIBELMAN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
MoOBILE, ALABAMA

WILLIAM H. MEDERMOTT 36560¢ MAILING ADDRESS!
RONALD P, SLEFIAN POST OFFICE DRAWER 2025
HERBERT P. FEIBELMAN, JR. PHONE 432-2632

THOMAS E.BRYANT, JR.
EDWARD B. MCDERMOTT

February 1, 1968

Deputy Sheriff Joe Eastburn
Baldwin County Sheriff's Office
- .Foley, Alabama 36535

In re: Donald C. Linden and Harry M. Linden
-vs- James Howell, Circuit Court of Baldwin
County No.

Dear Sheriff Eastburn:

First, I want to express my appreciation for your efforts and
that of Sheriff Taylor Wilkins and his staff in Bay Minette for the prompt
and efficient help which you have rendered our clients in this unfortunate
situation. I have had a long telephone conversation with the Defendant,
Mr. James Howell, and believing in his good faith the following authori-
zation is given.

I am enclosing a Bailee's Receipt prepared for the signature
of Miss Kathryn 1. Howell, authorizing you to deliver to her the MG
automobile which has been attached at our request, upon condition that
she execute the Bailee's Receipt which is enclosed and delivers if fo you
for filingin court. Secondly, I am enclosing a duplicate Bailee's Receipt
~covering the Pontiac automobile which has not yet been attached. I under-
stand that Mr. Howell intends to bring it to Baldwin County on this weekend
and if he does so, Iask that it be attached, but that the enclosed Bailee's
Receipt be executed by a Bailee other than a2 member of Mr. Howell's
family, such person to be approved by either of the Plaintiffs in this case.
Upon such person signing the receipt, it can be delivered to you and filed
in court and the Pontiac automobile can be released to him.

I am at the present time making inquiry in Mobile concerning the
Chrysler automobile presently under attachment and I will be in contact
with you with respect to that automobile as scon as possible.




Deputy Sheriff Joe Eastburn
February 1, 1968
Page Two

All other objects of attachment and garnishment will remain in
effect and I ask that any objects of attachment or garnishment which have
been filed by us and which have not yet been perfected or served be pro-
cessed in the usual manner.

Again, my deep appreciation for your efforts.

Very truly yours,;

=Y Williama H. MeDermott
For the Firm

WHMcD
ib

cc: Sheriff Taylor Wilkins
Mr. Harry M. Linden




C.C. LAW 10-1M—2-67 AFFIDAVIT OF ATTACHMENT

THE STATE OF ALABAMA — MOBILE COUNTY Donzld C. Linden and Harry M.
Linden, Plaintiffs, vs. James Howell, Defendani. In the Circuit Court of Baldwin Co., Al
CASE NO me, 2 I\aowry Pubhc in anc% for .-,ald Smte axd (*mmty
Personally appeared before e e : TR ik

James Howell is

who maketh oath and sayeth that

en and CArTY 3, Tinden

: Six Thousand And No/100 ($8,000.00} ---

in the sum o

Dollars and that said

Defendant has moneys, property or ei'fects }iaﬁ:ie to satisfy his debts Whlch he

and i:he Defenda.nt is secreting himseif

so that the ordinary process of law cannot be served upon him, and that an attachment is not sued out for

. tHe pﬁrpose of vexing or harrassing him, the said games Howell

3

7
Sworn to and subsc:nbed th- p&(- )
Y } ey "{MVI- before me ? ;/\

AL T <

:' -»qomy PM,UNO%!I@ County, @mm

(Attachment Bond)
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we_20nald C, Linden and Harry M, Linden,

and United States Fidelity & Guaranty Co.

of the County of Mobile __arc held and firmly bound unto James Howell

1 the sum of. Twelve Thousand And No/100 ($12, 000, 00}~~~

~James Howell

Dollars, to be paid to the said

his certain Attornevs, Executors, Administrators or Assigns, for which payment. well and truly to e made,

we bind ourselves and our heirs, executors or administrators, jointly and severaily, firmly by these presents.

25th day of_ JRNUATY in the year

Sealed with our seals, and dated the

of Our Lord, one thousand, nine hundred and sixty-eight.

. -~
The Condition of the above Obligation is such, That whereas the above bounden Donald C.

Linden and Harrv M. Linden it hath the day of the
date hereof, before Clerk of the Circuit Court of B8&E&R County, prayed an Attachment at the suit of
Donald C. Linden and Barry M, Linden against the estate of the above named

James Fowell
for the sum of Six Thousand And NO/ 108 ($69 9@%.0@}——— Dollars and hath obtained the same

returnable to the present term of the Circuit Court of Mobile County.

Now, if the said_ Donald C _Linden and Barry M. Linden

Shall prosecute said

Attachment to effect, and pay to the said James Howell

he

all such damages may sustain by the wrongful or vexatious

suing out thereof, then the above obligation to be void, otherpwise fo remgin jn full force and effect.
_IN PRESENCE OF ) A, (-\(y,é;/,ﬂ e (Seal)

Jelolen, ). »@f/ﬂw R /,/ /;é*fz—'/ (Seat) S

Um%e&\atatesﬂdehty Guaranty Co.
. /?/7 Py / st g2 s \dé?g;ey-\-%iﬁ,’ai - W/ (Seal)

Property to attach is ciescribeci oﬁa
sheet attached hereto. .= .=~

ERAL




.NO' :

OATH AND BOND

vs, } OATH AND BOND
S FOR ATTACHMENT

Filed in office,

19.

CLERK




McDERMOTT, SLEPIAN & FEIBELMAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

MOBILE, ALABAMA

WILLIAM K. MCOERMOTT 36601 MAILING ADDRESS!
RONALD P, SLEPIAN POST OFFICE DRAWER 2025
HERBERT P. FEIBELMAN, JR, PHONE 432-2632
THOMAS E. BRYANT, JR,
EDWARD B, MEDERMOTT F -b
ebruary 8, 1963
?

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

In re: Donald C. Linden and Harry M. Linden
vs: James Howell
Circuit Court of Baldwin County No. 4} 9%/ 2

Dear Mrs. Duck:

It is my understanding that Mr. Howell, the Defendant, has returned
to his Foley residence and he can now be given personal service of the pending
summons and complaint, instead of advertisement and/or registered mail
service.

I am also, by means of this letter, striking from the list of property
requested to be attached, that certain motor vehicle already attached and
described as a 1966 Crown Imperial, Tag No. 5-12368. It is my request that
this letter constitute authorization for the release of said motor vehicle from
the writ of attachment inasmuch as I have learned of a prior outstanding security
transaction which exists concerning that automobile.

With beét wishes, Iam,

Very truly yours, y

[

William H. McDermotit
For the Firm

WHMcD:gs

cc: Sheriff Taylor Wilkins
Deputy Joe Eastburn
Mr. Harry Linden




Garnishment Bond and Affidavit on
Complaint ané Summons

Donzld C. Linden and Farry M. Linden, Plaintiffs, vs.
James Howell, Defendant. In the Circuit Court of
The State of Alabama. | °S's"mujavin Comty, Alzbema, At Taw No.
Mobile County

- PERSONALLY appeared before me,

C. C. LAW 16—1M-—T7-60

a Notarv Public in and for d State

LA W O G YR DAY ME DG o3 o G R R G Y i

e ettt et s indebted to. Donald C.. Linden and Harry e

B = O OO

in the sum of..Six. Thousand And No/100 (86,000,000~ . .. Dollars, and that

Alice J. Duck, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Beldwin County, 4labama, 2nd the
,Tam.gﬁf:Guﬁﬁ.,--Sh@zes,...A”&abm,.‘ar.e. .......................................... Supposed io be indebted to, or have

effects of the said......... JRMES. FOWELL ..o e
v R TIPSR D@R&i@@.zﬁﬁﬁeﬁ&ﬁd

in. . their possession, or under.......... their control, and that Fawry. M., Lindepn.. . .

_believes process of Garnishment against smdéﬁcﬁg./&iﬁk,Clei'kﬁfm%m@ﬁﬁ{:@ﬁrt@f%lémﬂ

Counts

AOULILY 5 T MY
NGBS T T més Hiwell ,’r'g_-;q“/‘%c:.a;_m?‘
..-is ‘mecessary o obtain satisfaction of said -debt. ,

. - . . -
- "Sworn o and Subscribed ﬂze«lgday

ofj)\fv\ﬁ)u“";f‘f llllllllllll 419(6(' before me. a—?}z‘f’/}f? .....................................................
o .. . o 2y &".; S .t/./-'.‘. / ~ . ‘ i

Notary FPubli¢, Mobile County, Alabama
The State of Alabama,
Mobile County

e RS e e ettt as Principal,
.................................................................................................................................................................... as Sureties

Attorney, Executors, Administrators or Assigns; for which payment, well and truly to be made, we bind
ourselves and our heirs, execufors or administrators, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.
Sealed with our seals and dated the. 25th day of . JRRURTY

..... RS HOWRIL thegl

d
Alice J, Duck, Clerk, Circuit Court, Bzidwin {‘?ewty, Alabama and Town of @u?ﬁoﬁmres,

ﬁa?&ngﬁ’magf@%eﬁgﬁ%é@%%‘%%gaég .‘ﬂ.@z.‘.‘.fDollars, and hath obtained the same

................................................................................................................................... shall prosecute
said. .. suit to effect, and pay to the seudEaﬁws};‘E@W@E1 ...............................................................
................................................................ all such damage asw.fhj?_..“....,.may sustain by the wrongful or vexatious

T A (Seal)

............ W e —— e

Es.

suing out thereof, then the above obligation to be void, otherv?e to remalin in-full force and effect.

States Fidelity & /Cuaranty
—ﬁ? ‘ =z .
Y MWM L. & @ ........... e ASeal) -
{torney -in- Fact S e




No....oovriiorne

Ciarnishment on

Qath and Bond for
VS
Complaint and Summons




McDERMOTT, SLEPTAN & FEIBELMAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
MonILe, ALABAMA

WILLIAM H, MEDERMOTT 36601 MAILING ADDRESS!

RONALD P, SLEPIAN POST OFFICE DRAWER 2025
HERBERT P. FEIBELMAN, JR. PHONE 432-2632

THOMAS E.BRYANT, JR.

EDWARD B. MEDERMOTT January 31’ 1968

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

In re: Donald C. Linden and Harry M. Linden
vs: James Howell
Circuit Court No. 77 7% at Law

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Additional assets of the Defendant, James Howell, have come to
our attention. These are listed on the attached pages and we ask that an
alias writ of attachment be issued covering the property described on the
page marked "For Attachment' and that a new writ of garnishment be
served upon the additional garnishees named on the page marked "For
Garnishment", pursuant to Section 867, Title 7, Code of Alabama 1940.

A copy of this letter is being sent to the Sheriff of Baldwin County,
together with copies of the attached pages.

With appreciation for your help and the help of the Sheriff's Office,

Iam,
Very truly yours,
’f et I ﬁ*;\ 3 Ei
‘://f g T ‘ -
William E. McDermott
For the Firm
WHMcD:gs
Enclosures

ce: Baldwin County Sheriff's Office
Mr. Harry M. Linden




South Baldwin fbsvafof:—,manf C]ozpo’caféon

P. O. Box 689
FOLEY, ALABAMA

February 10, 1968

Ms. Alice J. Duck
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Duck:

We have been served a garnishment on case
#7973 against James W. Howell.

Our company has no indebtedness to Mr. James
W. Howell. The amounts owed to Mr. Howell
have beern paid in full.

As there is no amount to garnishee we are
therefore returning this summons to you.

Sincerely yours,

4

}

i
3

B ' 5
\ Presiderd)
5 %; ]‘s‘\\ /

bt
- - i
klew:!.cz !
/
/
e ;/

,t/‘
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“Cheap Work Is Mo Bargoin’ \

STATEMENT

WALKER'S BOAT WORKS

REPAIRS |
|

pRY DOCKING -~ PAINTING -
Gulf Marine Service
PHOME YU 1-23686
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McDErRMOTT, SLEPIAN & FTEIBELMAN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
MonBIne, ALABAMA

WILLIAM H. MEDERMOTT 3660 MAILING ADDRESS!
RONALD P. SLERIAN POST OFFIGCE DRAWER 2025
HERBERT P, FEIBELMAN, JR. PHONE 432-2632

THOMAS E. BRYANT, JR.
EDWARD B. MCDERMQTT

February 21, 1968

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Baldwin County Court House
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

In re: Donald C. Linden and Harry M. Linden
vs: James Howell
Circuit Court No. , At law

Dear Mrs. Duck:

By letter of January 31, 1968, to your office, I requested an alias
writ of attachment because of the discovery of additional assets of the
Defendant, James Howell.

I now ask for still another alias writ of attachment pursuant to
Section 867, Title 7, Code of Alabama 1940 and I am listing the property
which is to be the subject of this particular alias writ of attachment on the
attached page.

T would appreciate it if you would cause this alias writ of attachment
to be issued as soon as possible. With every good personal wish, Iam,

o o
7 William H. McDermott
For the Firm

Very truly yours, /
| S 90 BT I e SN
™ .\\t;r‘\jk»‘ Lfﬂi,fg“/} AW AN \f;'jwﬁ&\‘;‘;m'”“"vww’

WHEMcD:gs




CARNISHMENT ON SUM MONS. Printed by Moore Ptg. Co.

The State of Alabama,

Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT

To Any Sheriff of the State of Alabama—Creetings:

Whereas _ pon@id . Linden & & farry H. Linden

has commenced suit by Summons and Complaint returnsble to the next term of thé Circuit Court -of -

said County, against. oo ‘? %@-?ﬁ?@% _________________________________________________ e

%E_Jma:_@f@_}?::ﬁ,_ymmv «mﬁmm,
have

. wERs entered into bond, and made affidavit as required by law that the said v oomwmmmanim e

Hamey ¥. LA
js indebted to??ﬁ“ff‘:ﬁﬁt-%‘%@?_:: ________ in the sum of--"?‘?f‘*’?,??W_aﬁii_f??{ﬁ%_l::___

Dollars, and that proceas of fratmshment is beheved to be necessary to obtam satmf'xcuon of such

a coxp., MHagaelia ..l.md mpmw md Foley & Company, arXe

udgment as may be recovered by Pla*n‘uff and that_s;g’?‘?-}% Suldwin ﬁem,.fmmnt ’3511?_-3_;_%”“

wmam 30 days ﬁrm the &;m aﬁem@.@.,,
i0 be and appear MRE Lol liamm el term of the Circuit Court, to

he holden for the County of Baldwinm, on__..-,ﬁb;??f“_,,_______”____.._____.'. __________________ 19

then and there to answer, upon oath, whether, at the time of the service of this garnishment, or
at the time of making your answer, or at any time intervening between the time of serving the
carpishment and making the answer, .you were indebted to the defendant, and whether, ¥ou
Wil not be-indebted to -him -n the  future-by a contract tien existing, and “whether by a comtract .
then existing, you are liable to him for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money

which may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in persomal property,

and whether you have not in your possession ot under your control money oOr effects belonging to the ’

defendant.

53 Februar B8
Witness my hand this.___. E.,a _________ day of____?;e?‘_w ______________ ',19??_‘




Cireuit Court of Baldwin County

VS, ¢ GARNISHMENT ON SUMMONS

Tssved________ day of--;_u__,”*ﬂ-‘”fil)

- Plaintiff's Attorney

P.rfnlﬁd by Moare Prl:nﬂng Co.




FOR ATTACHMENT

(9) A boat owned by, or an equity therein owned by, James Howell,
‘Defendant in this case, approximately 27 feet in 1eﬁgﬂ1 and presently stored
- at Roy Walker's Marina at Orange Beach (Baldwin-County), Alabama, subject

to any legitimate claim by Roy Walker for work and labor done upon said boat.

-
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72
TOWN OF GULF SHORES ~“

Gulf Shores, Alebama

CLAUDE J. O'CONNOR, Mayor February 14, 1958

Councilmen:
VADA BALDWIN
JAMES M. COLIDIS
OTTO L. KAEMMERER, Jr.
CHARLES H. RICE
GEQORGE 3. SALLEY

HEATH L. McMEANS, Treasurer-Clerk

~Dear-irs.-Ducks

Enclosed please find the three (2) executed copies of answer to
gernishment as you requesied. )

Cordialily,

e dtpte ittt loo

Lois Cale Waliker
Tovnn Clerk

Encl.

Visit =AHlebama’s égi'z[y mifes of vacation!




MOORE PRINTING CC., BAY MINETTE. ALA.

Notice of Levy on Bezal Estate

Donald €. Linden & Earry M.

______________________________ Plaintiff,
______ 1354 ainfi
s Baldwin County Circuit Court
Jj“i%%'—%{g??%; ------- :*::___________:-::"__Defendant v W e o o e gt
To.._.._._Harry Dolive Tudge of Probate, Baldwin County, Alabama:
Notice is hereby given that ﬁnder a Writ of--___-_-u,.ﬁ‘ﬁg_aitin}?_nf __________ e L -

issued in favor of the Plaintiff in above entitled cause, I have levied on the following described property

of said Defendants, described as follows; v:z..,..__;__-...._____________; _______________________________

Lots & and 9, Block 35, Foley, (the description of said property

being more particularly déscribed in mortgaze recorded in Eook,&&?,

 pages 691-693 of the Preobate records of Baldwin County, Alebama ,

wnerein-. tim mer:gagae is Margam.. Lawrmz Swain, individually snd

as trustee of Cordelia E. Swain and Larry A. Swain).

The above described Real Estate being _i:_1 Baldwin Connty, Alabama

Given under my hard this




YAy

I I T A NP T
LS IR gt within, . Sl d2e s

Ay e e,
]

5 L TAYLOR WILKIS, Sheriff




DONALD C. LINDEN and D IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
HARRY M. LINDEN,
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiffs,
AT LAW
VS:

JAMES HOWELL,

Defendant . No. 17 7 fg

Pursuant to attachment prayed for and filed contemporaneously

herewith, Plaintiffs pray for the attachment of the following described

property:

, L e‘.g;sf/ : i
1. That certain Chris Craft boat known as the & Eagle op-the

Litile-Beasle-docked at Ray Calloways Marina, Orange Beach, Alabama.

2. That certain motor vehicle described asa /94 3 /‘% wtrac

Crpud [ry £ 5630750 ¢ , tag No. 5-12366.

3. That certain motor vehicle describedasa A7 5 //9:/ )

Covnevhile # i/ 99425 , tag No. 5-12367.

o

4, That certain motor vehicle described asa /974 /ioevi |
7

vownE N 43T 63,7757 , tag No. 5-12368.

Such motor vehicles are located at 224 West Laurel Avenue, Foley,

Alabama., -




ATTACHMENT

THE STATE OF ALABAMA, E

Baldwin County,

TO ANY SHERIFF GF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

WHEREAS, Donaid C. Linden and Harrv M. Linden. Plaintiffs

~ hath complained on cath to me, ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk of Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Ala,, that

James Howall

is justly indebted to the Plaintiffs.Donald C. Linden anc Herry M. Lindem,

inthe sumof Six Thousand and £90/100 - - - - - - (86,000 GO Dollars, .and
Ropald C. Linden and Harxy M, Linden having made affidavit and given bond

as required by law, in such cases, you are hereby commanded to attach s¢ much of the estate of

James Howeli- {Property described on attached sheat)

as will be of value sufficient to satisfy said debt and costs, according to the complaint; aad such estate, so
attached unless replevied, so to secure, that the same may be linble to futher proceedings thereon to be

had by the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Ala., at a term thereof, to be held at the Court House of said

County, on Monday of 19 e

“-.mext; when and where you must make known to said Counrt how you have executed this Writ,

WITNESS, my hand, thic. 25th day of____January A. D., 1568 __.

AL/C B = LC&Z «{"/!2} Clerk.
%

Y vl T
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